1

9

6

11

20

[Urging the Board of Supervisors to endorse and support the event "SF Youth Unity" a youth environmental summit and green block party]

Resolution urging endorsing and supporting the Board of Supervisors to endorse and support the event "SF

Youth Unity" a youth environmental summit and green block party.

WHEREAS. The mission of the Youth Environmental Summit and Green Block Party is to create a venue for San Francisco youth to learn about the issues of climate change and environmental justice, and learn steps and solutions that have been enacted from the local to international level; and

WHEREAS, The summit will provide an opportunity for youth to network and create alliances for future collaborations to strengthen the youth environmental movement; and

WHEREAS. The summit will provide insight and education on the green movement in a culturally and age-appropriate manner and publicize city and community efforts to combat environmental challenges; and

WHEREAS. There will be a resource fair component to connect youth to green jobs and environmental summer opportunities; and

WHEREAS. The planning of the event seeks meaningful youth input by convening a Youth Planning Committee; and

WHEREAS, The Youth Commission, Global Exchange, the Environmental Service Learning Initiative, Community-Based Environmental Organizations, City Departments, and the Mayor are collaborating to create this event, an endorsement from the Board of Supervisors is an opportunity for the city to provide non-partisan support in a time of transition; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Youth Commission endorses and supports the Youth Environmental Summit; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Youth Commission urges endorsing and supporting the Board of Supervisors to endorse and support the event "SF Youth Unity: a Youth Environmental Summit and Green Block Party."

Supervisor Elsbernd
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090377

Date Passed:

Resolution endorsing and supporting the event "SF Youth Unity," a youth environmental summit and green block party.

March 31, 2009 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,

Maxwell, Mirkarimi

March 31, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,

Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090377

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on March 31, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Boar

Mayor Gavin Newsom

1

Date Approved